FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE PROBATE REGISTRY

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

PETER TASMAN GRIFFITHS

Date of death: 13/02/2025

Last known residential address of deceased: 78 WALKER STREET, WYNYARD IN

TASMANIA

Address in Will: 78 WALKER STREET, WYNYARD IN

TASMANIA

Date of Will: 30/06/2021

Executor named in Will:MIRIAM RUTH GRIFFITHS

Executor named in Will:SHARON PETA GRIFFITHS

Executor named in Will:MARION ETHNE CROTHERS (also known as

JO ETHNE CROTHERS)

Executor named in Will:VICKI RUTH GRIFFITHS

Practitioner: RC Glover

Full name of applicant: SHARON PETA GRIFFITHS

Address of applicant: 218 DEEP CREEK ROAD, WYNYARD IN

TASMANIA

Relationship of applicant to deceased: DAUGHTER

Full name of applicant: MARION ETHNE CROTHERS (also known as

JO ETHNE CROTHERS)

Address of applicant: 2 EASTON AVENUE, WYNYARD IN

TASMANIA

Relationship of applicant to deceased: WIFES COUSIN

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

ROD GLOVER LEGAL

Address for service: SUITE 4, 19 GOLDIE STREET, WYNYARD IN

TASMANIA

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of: probate of the Will dated 30/06/2021

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Probate Registry.